
Details of Tender Enquiries and Award of contract (WO / PO) subsequent to their Finalization (Bengaluru)

Sl. 

No.

Date of 

Publication of 

Tender Enquiry

/ NIT in the 

Company's web 

site

Tender No. Tender Date Nature of Work / Particulars of Item

/  Contract

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry / 

NIT (Open

/ Limited)

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single / 

Two Bid )

Estimated  

Value of Tender 

(Rs.)

Last date of 

submission / 

receipt of 

tender 

documents

Date of 

Publication of 

finalized tender 

results in 

Company's 

website

No. of

tenders received

Nos. and Names of parties qualified after

technical evaluation

Nos. and Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded  to 

the lowest 

tenderer / 

Evaluated 

PO / WO

No.

PO / WO Date Contract / Supplies

awarded  to (Full

Name & Address)

Total value of the

contract   /

supplies (Rs.)

WO / PO Valid

upto (Scheduled 

date of completion 

of contract / 

supplies)

Actual date

of start of 

work / supply

Actual date

of completion 

of work / 

supplies

Reasons for delay,

if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

1 07-Jan-21 008/CO/LT/20

20-21

07-Jan-21 Manufacturing and Supply of colour 

shift pigment for colour shift intaglio ink 

suitable for printing of banknotes.

Limited 

Tender

TWO BID INR 258 Cr 18-02-2021

Extended 

up to 

04-03-2021

05-Oct-21                   04 Nos

1) M/s Sun 

Chemical The 

Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann 

Security Inks 

GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and 

Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi 

Solutions INC USA

                  04 Nos

1) M/s Sun Chemical The Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi Solutions INC USA

Nil Yes LOI issued  vide 

BNM No. 115/ 

40.01.23(LT008) 

 / 2021-22  

28th April, 2021 M/s Viavi Solutions Inc, USA Rs 2, 49, 900/- per Kg 

CSP Initial Ordered 

Quantity 2750 Kgs

--- --- --- LOI issued to L1 

bidder for 50% of 

qunatity. 

Decision pending 

on awarding of 

contract under 

parallel contract 

to the bidders,  

other than L1 

bidder. 

2 22-Jan-21 009/CO/LT/20

20-21

22-Jan-21 Item Rate Contract for Civil & Other 

related works at BRBNMPL, Bengaluru

Limited 

Tender

TWO BID Rs. 20 Lakhs 15-Feb-21 05-Oct-21             04 Nos

1) M/s Vimala 

Engineering Works 

Mysuru

2) M/s R 

Ramamurthy 

Bengaluru

3) M/s Karmik Infra 

Bengaluru

4) M/s Sree 

Vinayaka 

Enterprises 

Bengaluru

            04 Nos

1) M/s Vimala Engineering Works Mysuru

2) M/s R Ramamurthy Bengaluru

3) M/s Karmik Infra Bengaluru

4) M/s Sree Vinayaka Enterprises Bengaluru

--- Yes 1) Notification 

for Award of 

contract placed 

vide भानोमु  

सं।/BNM No. 

0017 

/31.06.40/2021-

22 दिनांक।Date: 

April 05, 2021

2) Notification 

for Award of 

contract placed 

vide भानोमु  

सं।/BNM No. 

0018 

/31.06.40/2021-

22 दिनांक।Date: 

--- 1) M/s Vimala Engineering Works Mysuru

2) M/s Sree Vinayaka Enterprises Bengaluru

1) Rs 12,00,000/-

1) Rs 8,00,000/-

--- --- --- Parallel contracts 

- Split Clause - 

60:40

3 07-Jan-21 008/CO/LT/20

20-21

07-Jan-21 Manufacturing and Supply of colour 

shift pigment for colour shift intaglio ink 

suitable for printing of banknotes.

Limited 

Tender

TWO BID INR 258 Cr 18-02-2021

Extended 

up to 

04-03-2021

05-Oct-21                   04 Nos

1) M/s Sun 

Chemical The 

Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann 

Security Inks 

GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and 

Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi 

                  04 Nos

1) M/s Sun Chemical The Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi Solutions INC USA

Nil Yes LOI issued  vide 

BNM No. 115/ 

40.01.23(LT008) 

 / 2021-22  

28th April, 2021 M/s Viavi Solutions Inc, USA Rs 2,49, 900/- per Kg 

CSP on CIP Bengaluru 

basis. Initial Ordered 

Quantity 2750 Kgs

--- --- --- LOI issued to L1 

bidder for 50% of 

quantity. LoI for 

the balance 

quantity is under  

process.

4 07-Jan-21 008/CO/LT/20

20-21

07-Jan-21 Manufacturing and Supply of colour 

shift pigment for colour shift intaglio ink 

suitable for printing of banknotes.

Limited 

Tender

TWO BID INR 258 Cr 18-02-2021

Extended 

up to 

04-03-2021

05-Oct-21                   04 Nos

1) M/s Sun 

Chemical The 

Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann 

Security Inks 

GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and 

Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi 

Solutions INC USA

                  04 Nos

1) M/s Sun Chemical The Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi Solutions INC USA

Nil Yes 1) LOI issued  

vide BNM No. 

115/ 

40.01.23(LT008) 

 / 2021-22                                            

                                 

      2) Contract 

No. 001/2021-22

1) LOI issued  

vide BNM No. 

286/ 

40.01.23(LT008) 

 / 2021-22

1) 28th April, 

2021                           

         2) 15th 

June, 2021

05th June, 2021

M/s Viavi Solutions Inc, USA

M/s Pigments and Allieds, Panvel, Maharstra

Rs 2,49, 900/- per Kg 

on CIP Bengaluru 

basis. Initial Ordered 

Quantity 2750 Kgs

Rs 3,19,423.22 per Kg 

on FOR BRBNMPL 

Mysuru basis. Initial 

Ordered Quantity 2750 

Kgs

--- --- --- LOI issued to L1 

bidder for 50% 

quantity.                                     

                      

Agreement No. 

001/2021-22 is 

signed as on 15th 

June, 2021.

LoI is placed for  

50 % of the 

quantity .

5 31-May-21 01/CO/INS/ 

2021-22

31-May-21 Tender for Money In Transit Insuranec 

for BRBNMPL

Limited Two Part 

Bid

INR 1.90 Crores 

(Approx)

15-Jun-21 05-Oct-21 2 Nos,                                                     

                              

1. National 

Insurance Company 

Limited                                                

                            2. 

New India 

Assurance Company 

2 Nos,                                                     1. 

National Insurance Company Limited                                                

                                2. New India Assurance 

Company Limites

Nil Yes BNM No. 

493/62.01.05/ 

2021-22

01.07.2021 M/s National Insurance Company Limited, 

Bangalore Div. Office-2, #672, 1st Floor, 11th 

Main Road, 4th Block, Jayanagar, Bangalore - 

560011

INR 1.83 Crores plus 

top up of MIT Policy 

by presses as per their 

requirement whenever 

need arises.

29.06.2022 30.06.2021 In Progress _

6 07-Jan-21 008/CO/LT/20

20-21

07-Jan-21 Manufacturing and Supply of colour 

shift pigment for colour shift intaglio ink 

suitable for printing of banknotes.

Limited 

Tender

TWO BID INR 258 Cr 18-02-2021

Extended 

up to 

04-03-2021

05-Oct-21                   04 Nos

1) M/s Sun 

Chemical The 

Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann 

Security Inks 

GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and 

Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi 

Solutions INC USA

                  04 Nos

1) M/s Sun Chemical The Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi Solutions INC USA

--- Yes 1) LOI issued  

vide BNM No. 

115/ 

40.01.23(LT008) 

 / 2021-22

2) Contract No. 

001/2021-22

1) LOI issued  

vide BNM No. 

286/ 

40.01.23(LT008) 

 / 2021-22

1) 28th April, 

2021 

2) 15th June, 

2021

05th June, 2021

M/s Viavi Solutions Inc, USA

M/s Pigments and Allieds, Panvel, Maharstra

Rs 2,49, 900/- per Kg 

on CIP Bengaluru 

basis. Initial Ordered 

Quantity 2750 Kgs

Rs 3,19,423.22 per Kg 

on FOR BRBNMPL 

Mysuru basis. Initial 

Ordered Quantity 2750 

Kgs

--- --- --- LOI issued to L1 

bidder for 50% 

quantity.                                     

                      

Agreement No. 

001/2021-22 is 

signed as on 15th 

June, 2021.

LoI is placed for  

50 % of the 

quantity .

7 31-May-21 03/CO/LTE/20

21-22 

19-May-21 Medical Facilities & Services to 

Employees of BRBNMPL, CO, 

Bengaluru

Limited Single Rs 5.00 lakh 10-06-2021 

Extended up 

to   

24-06-2021

05-Oct-21                      1 no,

1) M/s Acura Super 

Speciality Hospital, 

Bengaluru

                     1 no,

1) M/s Acura Super Speciality Hospital, 

Bengaluru

--- Yes BNM No. 

714/01.03.9/202

1-22

30-Jul-21 M/s Acura Super Speciality Hospital, # 

105,17th C Main 5th Block , Koramangla 

Bengaluru-570095

Aproxx. 5.00 Lakhs 44408 01-Aug-21 --- ---

8 07-Jan-21 008/CO/LT/20

20-21

07-Jan-21 Manufacturing and Supply of colour 

shift pigment for colour shift intaglio ink 

suitable for printing of banknotes.

Limited 

Tender

TWO BID INR 258 Cr 18-02-2021

Extended 

up to 

04-03-2021

05-Oct-21                   04 Nos

1) M/s Sun 

Chemical The 

Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann 

Security Inks 

GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and 

Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi 

Solutions INC USA

                  04 Nos

1) M/s Sun Chemical The Netherland

2) M/s Gleitsmann Security Inks GmbH, Berlin

3) M/s Pigment and Allieds Maharashtra

4) M/s Viavi Solutions INC USA

--- Yes 1) LOI issued  

vide BNM No. 

115/ 

40.01.23(LT008) 

 / 2021-22

2) Contract No. 

001/2021-22

1) LOI issued  

vide BNM No. 

286/ 

40.01.23(LT008) 

 / 2021-22

1) 28th April, 

2021 

2) 15th June, 

2021

05th June, 2021

M/s Viavi Solutions Inc, USA

M/s Pigments and Allieds, Panvel, Maharstra

Rs 2,49, 900/- per Kg 

on CIP Bengaluru 

basis. Initial Ordered 

Quantity 2750 Kgs

Rs 3,19,423.22 per Kg 

on FOR BRBNMPL 

Mysuru basis. Initial 

Ordered Quantity 2750 

Kgs

--- --- --- LOI issued to L1 

bidder for 50% 

quantity.                                     

                      

Agreement No. 

001/2021-22 is 

signed as on 15th 

June, 2021.

LoI is placed for  

50 % of the 

quantity .

Stage I - Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) / Tender Enquiry Stage Stage II - Finalization of Tenders and award of Contract / Work / Supplies

Page 1 of 2



Details of Tender Enquiries and Award of contract (WO / PO) subsequent to their Finalization (Bengaluru)

Sl. 

No.

Date of 

Publication of 

Tender Enquiry

/ NIT in the 

Company's web 

site

Tender No. Tender Date Nature of Work / Particulars of Item

/  Contract

Mode of 

Tender 

Enquiry / 

NIT (Open

/ Limited)

Type of 

Bidding 

(Single / 

Two Bid )

Estimated  

Value of Tender 

(Rs.)

Last date of 

submission / 

receipt of 

tender 

documents

Date of 

Publication of 

finalized tender 

results in 

Company's 

website

No. of

tenders received

Nos. and Names of parties qualified after

technical evaluation

Nos. and Names of parties 

not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether 

contract 

awarded  to 

the lowest 

tenderer / 

Evaluated 

PO / WO

No.

PO / WO Date Contract / Supplies

awarded  to (Full

Name & Address)

Total value of the

contract   /

supplies (Rs.)

WO / PO Valid

upto (Scheduled 

date of completion 

of contract / 

supplies)

Actual date

of start of 

work / supply

Actual date

of completion 

of work / 

supplies

Reasons for delay,

if any

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Stage I - Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) / Tender Enquiry Stage Stage II - Finalization of Tenders and award of Contract / Work / Supplies

9 08-Mar-21 012/CO/LT/20

20-21

08-Mar-21 Rooftop Water Proofing at Corporate 

Office, Bengaluru

Limited 

Tender

TWO BID Rs. 24.95 Lakhs 30-Mar-21 05-Oct-21               03 Nos

1) M/s kasetty Tech 

Solution Bengaluru

2) M/s Belhaven 

Impex Private Ltd 

Trivandrum

3) M/s Viva 

Concrete 

Technologies Pvt. 

            01 No

1) M/s Viva Concrete Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 

Ghaziabad

         02 Nos

1) M/s kasetty Tech 

Solution Bengaluru

2) M/s Belhaven Impex 

Private Ltd Trivandrum

Yes LOI Placed vide 

Letter BNM No. 

0994/31.06.40/2

021-22 

27-Aug-21  M/s Viva Concrete Technologies Pvt. Ltd. 

Ghaziabad

Rs. 27,67,133/- Work Order Valid 

up to Six Months 

date of LOI

--- --- ---

10 02-Feb-21 0010/CO/F&A/

LT/2020-21

02-Feb-21 Engaging Partnership/Limited Liability 

Partnership firms of Chartered 

Accountants for Conducting Internal 

Audit of BRBNMPL, As per given 

scope & Schedule for the Financial Year 

2021-22 and further extendable for 4 

Years , on yearly renewable basis.

Limited 

Tender

TWO BID Rs. 16.87 Lakhs 24-02-2021 

Extended 

up to 

10-03-2021

05-Oct-21        10 nos ( 

solicited), 

(1) G.Basu&Co, 

Kolkata

(2) K.N.Gutgutia 

&Co, Kolkata 

(3) Ray& Ray , 

Kolkata

(4) Sambhu N De 

&Co,Kolkata 

(5) Chaturvedi& Co, 

Kolkata 

(6) P Chandrasekar 

LLP, Bengaluru

(7) M.C.Bhandari& 

Co, Kolkata 

(8) Phillipos&Co, 

Bengaluru

(9) Rao& Emmar 

,Bengaluru

(10) Manian & 

                   7 nos,

(1) K.N.Gutgutia &Co, Kolkata

(2) Sambhu N De &Co,Kolkata

(3) Chaturvedi& Co, Kolkata

(4) P Chandrasekar LLP, Bengaluru 

(5) M.C.Bhandari& Co, Kolkata 

(6) Rao & Emmar ,Bengaluru 

(7) Manian & Rao, Bengaluru. 

Technical  evaluation has been completed. 

Price bid is likely to be opened on 4th June 

2021.

                3 Nos,  

(1) G. Basu &Co, 

Kolkata, 

(2) Ray & Ray , Kolkata 

(3) Phillipos& Co, 

Bengaluru.

 Awarded 

the  

contract to 

L1 party  

(1) 

M.C.Bhanda

ri & 

Co,Kolkata  

for Salboni 

&

 

(2)Rao&Em

mar,Bengalu

ru for 

Bengaluru 

& Mysuru.

1) BNM no. 

884/87.31.06/20

21-22 

 

2) BNM no. 

885/87.31.06/20

21-22

19-Aug-21 1) M/s MC Bhandari & Co, 4, Synagogue 

Street,  Suite no. 205, , 2nd floor, Kolkata 700 

001

 2) M/s Rao & Emmar , Chartered Accountants, 

204 & 205, 2nd floor, Ramanshree Arcade , 

M.G. Road, near Trinity Circle, Bengaluru 560 

001

(1) Rs. 2,00,000/-

 (2) Rs. 8,40,000/-

44651 --- --- ---

11

05-Oct-21
05/CO/LTE/2021-

22
04-Oct-21

Printing and Supply of Company's Diary 

& Wall Calendar-2022
Limited

Two Part 

Bid
Rs. 17.00 Lakhs

Initial date 

was 

26/10/2021 

&

Later 

extended up 

to 

03/11/2021

--- 03 Nos 

               03 Nos

1) M/s Abhimaani Publication, Bengaluru

2) M/s The Legal Times Printers, Bengaluru

3) M/s Shakthi Printech, Bengaluru

---Nil--- Yes

1) Printing and 

Supply of 

Company's 

Diary-BNM No. 

1406/21.03.03/2

021-22

2) Printing and 

Supply of 

Company's Wall 

Calendar -BNM 

No. 

1407/21.03.03/2

021-22

11-Nov-21

1) Printing and Supply of Company's Diary - 

5000 Nos -M/s Shakthi Printech, #552/1, 7th 

Cross, 3rd Main Road, Bengaluru

2) Printing and Supply of Company's Wall 

Calendar - 6000 Nos -  M/s The Legal Times 

Printers, # 191, Yeshwanthpur Circle Cross, 

Yeshwanthpur,  Bengaluru

1) Printing and Supply 

of Company's Diary- 

Rs. 14,38,500/-

2) Printing and Supply 

of Company's Wall 

Calendar - Rs. 

3,29,280/-

25-Dec-21 11-Nov-21 --- ---

12

16-Apr-21
002/CO/LT/2021-

22
16-Apr-21

Design, supply, installation, 

commissioning and testing of 40 KW 

Solar Photovoltic Power Plant without 

Battery Bank (Grid Interactive) with net 

metering at BRBNMPL, Bengaluru

Limited
Two Part 

Bid
Rs 23.4 Lakhs 15-Jun-21 ---

                 4 nos

1) M/s Hindustan 

Systems, Bhopal, 

MP

2) M/s Plasma Solar 

LLP, Bengaluru

3) M/s White Shark 

Energy Pvt Ltd., 

Odisha                                                            

                                      

     4) M/s Wind 

Stream Energy 

Technology India 

                 4 nos

1) M/s Hindustan Systems, Bhopal, MP

2) M/s Plasma Solar LLP, Bengaluru

3) M/s White Shark Energy Pvt Ltd., Odisha                                                            

                                                       4) M/s 

Wind Stream Energy Technology India Pvt. 

Ltd., Hyderabad

---Nil--- Yes

Notification of 

award of 

contract issued 

vide letter BNM 

No.  

1470/31.06.40/2

021-22

19-Nov-21
 M/s Wind Stream Energy Technology India 

Pvt. Ltd., Hyderabad
Rs. 22,68,374/-

Work order valid up 

to 90 days from 

issue of Notification 

of award

19-Nov-21 --- ---

13

31-Dec-21
008/CO/OT/2021-

22
31-Dec-21

Construction of Compound Wall, 

Pathway and Security Building & 

Refurbishment of existing Signage 

Tower at BRBNMPl, Bengaluru

Open Two Bid Rs. 52.75 Lakhs 01-Feb-22 ---

                          07 

Nos

1) M/s Chaya & Co. 

Bengaluru

2) M/s karmik Infra, 

Bengaluru

3) M/s K.M Suresh, 

Mysuru

4) M/s RG 

Infraproject Pvt Ltd 

Bengaluru

5) M/s Ramamurthy, 

Bengaluru

6) M/s Saga Infra 

Solution Bengaluru

7) M/s Sree 

Vinayaka 

Enterprises 

Bengaluru

                   04 Nos

1) M/s karmik Infra, Bengaluru

2) M/s RG Infraproject Pvt Ltd Bengaluru

3) M/s Saga Infra Solution Bengaluru

4) M/s Sree Vinayaka Enterprises Bengaluru

               03 Nos

1) M/s Chaya & Co. 

Bengaluru

2) M/s K.M Suresh, 

Mysuru

3)  M/s Ramamurthy, 

Bengaluru

Yes

Notification of 

awards vide 

letter BNM No. 

2431/31.06.40/2

021.22

LOI date 

25-03-2022

M/s Sree Vinayaka Enterprises                   # 

512, 2nd 'C' Main    11th Block, Nagarabhavi 

Bengaluru-560072

Rs.49.81 Lakhs

Work order is  valid 

up to 08 Months 

from date of issue of 

Notification of 

awards

25-Mar-22 --- ---

Page 2 of 2


